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TARIFF CONCESSION (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 2011/07
Applications Advertised for Objection
Closing Date for Objections 22nd March 2011

1 Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an
objection should do so in writing, to the Ministry of Economic Development, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 04 499 8508, before 22nd March 201 1. All submissions should
include:

—  the Tariff Concession (Advertisement) Notice number; the Tariff item; and
—  Reference number.
2 All submissions from local manufacturers should include:
—  the range of alternative goods made locally;
—  the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
—  present and potential output;
—  details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.

3 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of

Economic Development quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

SCHEDULE
Part Appn. *Category
Tariff Name and Address I Ref. of
Item Description of Goods of Applicant Ref. No. Appn.
3926.90.69 CURRENT APPROVAL:
Fluorescent traffic cones 700mm (28 inches) in height 99 929071 A \%
3926.90.69 REQUESTED APPROVAL:
Fluorescent traffic cones 700mm (28 inches) in height and above Colin Chapman 99 303143J \%
Customs Agents Wellington Ltd
PO Box 1024
WELLINGTON
6805.20.19 6500 only sander belts, 1320mm width or wider, of a type used in the Business Distributors Ltd 99 303145E M
manufacture and overlay of medium density fibreboard and particleboard C/- John Moynihan
reconstituted wood panels — for supply to Daiken New Zealand Limited, MDF, 12 Lindum Terrace
Rangiora for period 3/2011 —2/2012 WELLINGTON 6011
8421.22.00 Flotation juice clarification system, incorporating buffer tank, feeding pump, Winequip Products Ltd 99 303146C A
computerised system for fining agents dosage, pressuriser, and continuous flow C/- Agility Logistics Ltd
tank PO Box 39337
WELLINGTON MAIL CENTRE
8422.30.09)  Automated bottle production line, major components being: blow moulding Coca Cola Amatil (NZ) Ltd 99 303142L CE
8428.33.00)  machine, filling machine, beverage mixing system, conveyor systems, palletiser, C/- UTINZ Ltd
8477.30.00)  labelling machine, shrink wrapper, film wrapping unit, rinser, inspection unit PO Box 53012
8479.89.00) AUCKLAND AIRPORT
8480.79.01)
8537.20.00)
9031.80.08)
«  Category of Application: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
N - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
\% - Variation of Existing Concession
w - Withdrawal of Concession
+ - Denotes amendment or addition

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of February 2011. V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.



1 MARCH 2011

Tariff Act 1988

TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 07) 2011

CUSTOMS EDITION

589

I, Vincent Anthony Manks, Executive Officer, Ministry of Economic Development, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in
that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
(b) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Concessions Approved
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty I Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
A 3922.10.00 Bathtub, folding, children’s, of polypropylene and thermoplastic elastomer Free Free 99 303126J 1/11
A Chapter 64 Footwear which is designed, manufactured and marketed for the purpose of playing a Free Free 99 303144G 2/11
specific sport and which incorporate cleats, studs or spikes capable of individually
penetrating the playing surface to provide traction and grip (excluding cleated, spiked
or studded golf shoes). Note: Footwear with an embossed tread pattern of a type suitable
for running or walking is not covered by this concession
A 8716.90.09 Retractable dolly wheels Free Free 99 303124B 12/10
THIRD SCHEDULE
Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 11 Ref. Effective
Item Description of Goods Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
Chapter 64 Cleated, ... shoes 993646H
8716.90.09 Pelican ... wheels 880650A
Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
N - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
\Y% - Variation of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Ministry within one calendar month of the notification of the decision in the Customs Edition of the New Zealand

Gazette.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of February 2011

V.A. MANKS, Ministry of Economic Development.
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TARIFF (STATISTICAL REQUIREMENTS)
AMENDMENT NOTICE (No. 1) 2011

PURSUANT to Section 10 (2) of the Tariff Act 1988, and acting under delegated authority from the Minister of Commerce,
the Deputy Secretary, Competition, Trade and Investment Branch of the Ministry of Economic Development gives the
following Notice.

NOTICE

1. Title — This Notice is the Tariff (Statistical Requirements) Amendment Notice (No. 1) 2011.
2. Commencement — This Notice comes into force on 1 April 2011.

3. Statistical keys of certain Tariff items revoked — The Tariff is hereby amended by revoking the statistical keys
represented by the Tariff items and codes 0307.10.00 02H, 0307.10.00 11G, 0307.10.00 22B, 0307.10.00 28A,
0307.10.00 31A, 0307.10.00 41J, 0307.10.00 48F, 0307.10.00 49D, 0307.10.00 52D, 0307.10.00 61C,
0307.10.00 727, 0307.10.00 78H, 0307.10.00 81H, 0307.10.00 91E, 0307.10.00 98B and 0307.10.00 99L and
substituting the statistical keys specified in the First Schedule to this Notice.

4. Certain statistical keys of certain Tariff items revoked — The Tariff is hereby amended by revoking the statistical
keys represented by the Tariff items and codes 0307.39.00 09C and 1603.00.01 19G and substituting the statistical keys
specified in the Second Schedule to this Notice.

FIRST SCHEDULE
Statistical Keys Substituted
Statistical Key
Number Code Unit Goods
0307.10.00 — Oysters
. . New Zealand Dredge (Ostrea chilensis, Tiostrea chilensis):
. . . Farmed:
03F doz . ... Live
. . . . Chilled:
04D doz ... .. Whole
05B doz . .... Half-shell
06L doz ... .. Meat
. . . . Frozen:
07] doz . .... Whole
08G doz ... .. Half-shell
10J doz ... .. Meat
12E doz . ... Other
. . . Other:
13C doz . ... Live
. . . . Chilled:
14A doz . .... Whole
15K doz ... .. Half-shell
16H doz ... .. Meat
. . . . Frozen:
17F doz . .... Whole
18D doz . .... Half-shell
20F doz . .... Meat
23L doz . ... Other
. . Pacific (Crassostrea gigas):
24] doz . .. Live
. . . Chilled:
25G doz . ... Whole
26E doz . .. . Half-shell
30C doz . ... Meat
. . . Frozen:
32K doz . ... Whole
34F doz . . . . Half-shell

36B doz . ... Meat
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38J doz . .. Other

. . Rock (Saccostrea cuccullatta, Saccostrea glomerata):
40L doz . .. Live

. . . Chilled:
42G doz . ... Whole
44C doz . .. . Half-shell
46K doz . ... Meat

. . . Frozen:
50H doz . ... Whole
54L doz . .. . Half-shell
56G doz . ... Meat
58C doz . .. Other
68L doz . . Other

SECOND SCHEDULE
Certain Statistical Keys Substituted

Statistical Key

Number Code Unit Goods
0307.39.00 — — Other
. . . Frozen:
. . . . Half-ghell:
10G kg ... .. 45 mussels or more per kg
17D kg ... .. Other
1603.00.01 — Of meat, fish, crustaceans or molluscs:

. . Of crustaceans or molluscs:
21J kg . . . Mussel oil
29D kg . . . Other

Dated at Wellington this 23 day of February 2011.

Andrew Jackson, Deputy Secretary, Competition, Trade and Investment Branch
Acting under delegated authority
Ministry of Economic Development

EXPLANATORY NOTE

This Notice amends the statistical key codes, units and descriptions of the Tariff items specified in this Notice. These
amendments have been made at the request of Aquaculture New Zealand for the statistical restructure of oysters and to cater
for mussel sizes and mussel oil.
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